

Current issue date: Expiry date: Certificate identity number: 27 November 2022 26 November 2025 10472542 Original approval(s): ISO 50001 - 27 November 2019

Certificate of Approval

This is to certify that the Management System of:

The Outward Bound Trust and Outward Bound Corporate Ltd

Hackthorpe Hall, Hackthorpe, Penrith, CA10 2HX, United Kingdom

has been approved by LRQA to the following standards:

ISO 50001:2018

Approval number(s): ISO 50001 - 00022984

This certificate is valid only in association with the certificate schedule bearing the same number on which the locations applicable to this approval are listed.

The scope of this approval is applicable to:

The management of energy by all operational and administrative processes and facilities operated by The Outward Bound Trust and its subsidiary Outward Bound Corporate Ltd. including heating, lighting, power and transport energy consumption.

1 auto (

David Derrick

Area Operations Manager UK & Ireland

Issued by: LRQA Limited



LRQA Group Limited, its affiliates and subsidiaries and their respective officers, employees or agents are, individually and collectively, referred to in this clause as 'LRQA'. LRQA assumes no responsibility and shall not be liable to any person for any loss, damage or expense caused by reliance on the information or advice in this document or howsoever provided, unless that person has signed a contract with the relevant LRQA entity for the provision of this information or advice and in that case any responsibility or liability is exclusively on the terms and conditions set out in that contract.

Issued by: LRQA Limited, 1 Trinity Park, Bickenhill Lane, Birmingham B37 7ES, United Kingdom

LRQ/

LRQ/

LRQ/



Certificate identity number: 10472542

Location	Activities	LR
Hackthorpe Hall, Hackthorpe, Penrith, CA10 2HX, United Kingdom	ISO 50001:2018 The management of energy by all operational and administrative processes and facilities operated by The Outward Bound Trust and its subsidiary Outward Bound Corporate Ltd. including heating, lighting, power and transport energy consumption.	LR
		LR
Aberdovey Centre, Aberdovey, LL35 0RA, United Kingdom	ISO 50001:2018 The management of energy by all operational and administrative processes and facilities operated by The Outward Bound Trust and its subsidiary Outward Bound Corporate Ltd. including heating, lighting, power and transport energy consumption.	LR
		LR
Ogwen Cottage, Nant Ffrancon, Bethesda, LL57 3LZ, United Kingdom	ISO 50001:2018 The management of energy by all operational and administrative processes and facilities operated by The Outward Bound Trust and its subsidiary Outward Bound Corporate Ltd. including heating, lighting, power and transport energy consumption.	LR
		LR
Loch Eil Centre, Achdalieu, Loch Eil, Fort William, PH33 7NN, United Kingdom	ISO 50001:2018 The management of energy by all operational and administrative processes and facilities operated by The Outward Bound Trust and its subsidiary Outward Bound Corporate Ltd. including heating, lighting, power and transport energy consumption.	LR
		LR
Robertson House, 152 Bath Street, Glasgow, G2 4TB, United Kingdom	ISO 50001:2018 The management of energy by all operational and administrative processes and facilities operated by The Outward Bound Trust and its subsidiary Outward Bound Corporate Ltd. including heating, lighting, power and transport energy consumption.	LR
		LR

LRQA Group Limited, its atministes and subsidiaries and their respective orncers, employees or agents are, individually and collectively, referred to in this clause as LRQA. LRQA assumes no responsibility and shall not be liable to any person for any loss, damage or expense caused by reliance on the information or advice in this document or howsoever provided, unless that person has signed a contract with the relevant LRQA entity for the provision of this information or advice and in that case any responsibility or liability is exclusively on the terms and conditions set out in that contract. Issued by: LRQA Limited, 1 Trinity Park, Bickenhill Lane, Birmingham B37 7ES, United Kingdom



Certificate identity number: 10472542

Contificate Cales		
Certificate Schedule		LRQA
Location	Activities	LRQA
Eskdale Centre, Gate House, Eskdale Green, Holmrook, CA19 1TE, United Kingdom	ISO 50001:2018 The management of energy by all operational and administrative processes and facilities operated by The Outward Bound Trust and its subsidiary Outward Bound Corporate Ltd. including heating, lighting, power and transport energy consumption.	LRQA
		LRQA
207 Waterloo Road, 4th Floor, London, SE1 8XD, United Kingdom	ISO 50001:2018 The management of energy by all operational and administrative processes and facilities operated by The Outward Bound Trust and its subsidiary Outward Bound Corporate Ltd. including heating, lighting, power and transport energy consumption.	LRQA
		LRQA
Howtown Centre, The Mount, Howtown, Penrith, CA10 2ND, United Kingdom	ISO 50001:2018 The management of energy by all operational and administrative processes and facilities operated by The Outward Bound Trust and its subsidiary Outward Bound Corporate Ltd. including heating, lighting, power and transport energy consumption.	LRQA
		LRQA
Ullswater Centre, Watermillock, Penrith, CA11 0JL, United Kingdom	ISO 50001:2018 The management of energy by all operational and administrative processes and facilities operated by The Outward Bound Trust and its subsidiary Outward Bound Corporate Ltd. including heating, lighting, power and transport energy consumption.	LRQA
		LRQ/\
		LRQA
		LRQ/\
	UKAS MANAGEMENT SYSTEMS 0001	LRQ/\
RQA Group Limited, its affiliates and subsidiaries and their respective officers, employees assumes no responsibility and shall not be liable to any person for any loss, damage or exp provided, unless that person has signed a contract with the relevant LRQA entity for the pre exclusively on the terms and conditions set out in that contract.	bense caused by reliance on the information or advice in this document or howsoever	LRQ/\

exclusively on the terms and conditions set out in that contract. Issued by: LRQA Limited, 1 Trinity Park, Bickenhill Lane, Birmingham B37 7ES, United Kingdom